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iNIM"W1 IN 

Preliminary estimates for October 1986 show that 
egg production in Canals at 41,615,000 dozen increased 
1.2% from October 1985. The nunber of layers decreased 
0.5% from 23,485,000 in 1985 to 23,358,U0O in 1986 
while the rate of lay increased from 2 084 in October 
1985 to 2 138 in October 1986. 

Egg producers received an average of 90.4 cents per 
dozen in October 1986 compared with 92.8 cents in 
October 1985. 

Frozen eggs in cold storage decreased by 11.7% from 
December 1, 1985 to December 1, 1986. 

Intercensal revisions for laying hens, egg produc-
tion, sales and home use are now available on CANSIM. 
These revisions reflect changes in both non-ragistered 
and registered laying hen noshers and the re.sultinq 
calculations between the 1976 and 1981 Censuses of 
Agriculture. 

This publication now also contains stocks of frozen 
poultry products formerly published in Stocks of Dairy 
and Frozen Poultry Producta, Catalogue 32-009. Data 
for stocks are collected by mail questionnaires from 
public and semi-public cold storages, meat packers, 
orowers, wholesale grocers warehouses and central 

louses of chain grocery stores. 

' 	'. entoriea are taken at manufacturers and whole- 
level and firms are required to report all stocks 

I in their own establishoents or in specially rent- 
rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first 

usiness day of the month. Stocks of poultry products 
are obtained with the co-operation of Agriculture 
Canada. 

Although storage operators have been asked to re-
port Grade A Poultry separately from other inventory 
since January 1, 1976, some Grade A may still be re-
ported with other grades. 

Unclassified poultry stocks, as shown in Table 9, 
include the following: 	chicken fat, necks, backs, 
giblets (hearts, livers, gizzards), cooked and 
uncooked diced chicken meat except for whole fowl, all 
other edible parts of fowl. This category includes 
turkey necks, backs, giblets and cooked and uncooked 
diced turkey meat. It does not include chicken feet, 
pheasants, quails or rabbits. 

See March 1986 publication for methodoloqy for 
determining laying flock size, egg production and 
stocks of poultry and eggs. 

Note: 

Quantities in this publication are, and will 
continue to he, in S.I. Units. The conversion factor 

I 	i2flY lb. 

Selon les estimations provisoires, Is production doeufs au 
Canada est de 41,615,000 douzaines, une augmentation de 1.2% 
d'octobre 1935 b octohre 1986. La rtombre de pondeuses a 
diininuê de 0.5% de 23,485,000 en 1985 a 23,358,000 en 1986 
tandis que le taux de ponte a auginenté de 2 084 an octobre 
1985 b 2 138 en octobre 1986. 

Lea producteurs ont reçu en moyenne 90.4 cents is douzaine 
d'oeufs en octobre 1986 contre 92.8 cents an octobre 1985. 

Lea stocks d'oeufs conqelés en entrepôt friqorifique ont 
diminué de 11.7% du 1er  décembre 1985 so 1er  décernbre 1986. 

Les revisions intercenaales des pouies pondeuses, de is 
production des oeufs, des ventes et des quantitAs d'oeufs con-
sommés s is maison, soot maintenant diaponihles per le truche-
ment du CANSIM. Cea revisiona désnontrent des chanqernents dans 
le nonbre de poules pondeuses non-enreqistrées et enregiatrées 
et lea résultats qui s'ensuivent entre le recensernent agricole 
1976 et celul de 1981. 

La présente publication contient maintenant lea stocks de 
produits de volaille congelée puhliés auparavant dana Stocks 
de produits laitiers et volatIle congelée, no 32-009 so cata-
logue. Les stocks ont été recueillis 80 rnoyen de question-
naires envoyés flux entrepôts frigorifiques des secteurs 
publics et semi-publics, sos conaerveries de viande, sos éle-
veurs, aux entrepôts des épiciers-grossistes et aux entrepots 
cossuns des épiceriea h s'jccursales multiples. 

Au cours de releve effectués au niveau de la production at 
de Is vente en gros, on a dernarsié aux entreprises de declarer 
tous lea stocks queues détenaient dans leurs propres eta-
hlisseeients ou dana les locaux iouAs apecialement b cette fin 
et Ce, en date du debut de Is premire journée ouvrable du 
mois. Lea chiffres sur lea stocks de volaiile ont etC re-
cueillis per l'entranise d'A.griculture Canada. 

Pléme si las exploitants dentrepôts ant été priAs b counpter 
du ler  janvier 1976, de faire on rapport des lots de volailles 
de ciasse A distinct des aitres stocks, certains lots de 
classe A distinct des autrea stocks, certains lots de classe A 
peuvent toutefois figurer dans lea autres classes. 

Lea produits congelés non classes ou divers qui sont 
présentés so Tableau 9 de cette publication inclus le gras de 
poulet, lea coos, lea dos, lea abatis (coeura, foies, 
qésiers), is viande de poulet cuite ou non cuite coupée en 
cubes sauf les poulen entières, at toutes lea autres parties 
comestible de is poole. Le Tableau 9 inclus aussi lea cous, 
les dos, lea abatis (coeurs, foies, gesiers) du dindon, is 
viarsie de lindon cute et non cuite coupee an cubes, mais 
n'inclus pas lea pattea de poulet, lea faisans, [as cailles 00 

las lapins. 

Voir Is publication de mars 1986 pour is méthode servant b 
determiner la taille des troupeaux de pondeuses, Is production 
d'ooufs et los stocks d'oeufs at de volailies. 

Nota: 

Les quantitCs dana cette publication sont et continueront 
d'être présentèes uniTuenent en unites de mesure lu S.I. Le  

1 L-q = 2. 204 	I i, 
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Egg Feed Ratio Indexes, Canada 
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Stocks of Frozen Poultry Meat and Annual Production of Poultry, Canada, 1962-1986 

Stocks de viande de volaille congelée et production de volailie, Canada, 1962-1986 
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TABLE 1. Summary Tthle, Production, Stocks and Farul Prices of Eggs, Canada, (ltober 1965 and 198#, 

TABLEAU 1. Sommaire, production, stocks d'oeufs et prix b la fer.e des oeufa, Canada, octobre 19 

October 

Octobre 

1985 
	

1986 

I 
1986 as a 
percent ae 
of 1985 

1986 en 
pourcent.se 
de 1985 

Average number of layers - Nombre moyen 1 000 
de porideuses 23,485 23,358 99.5 

Eggs per 100 layers - Nombre d'oeufs 
pour 100 pondeuses 2,086 2,138 102.5 

Egg production - Production '000 doz. 
d'oeufs 000 douz 40,778 41,615 102.1 

Farm price of eggs sold for consumption - Prix 4,/doz. 
a Is ferine des oeufs mis en marché c./douz 92.8 90.4 97.4 

December 1, 1985 December 1, 1986 
rev iaed(1) preliminary(1) 

décembre 1, 1985 décembre 1, 1986 
rectifi6s(1) provisoires(1) 

doz. - 	000 - douz 

Stocks of frozen eggs - Stocks 0.6kg/doz. 
doeufs congelés 0.6kg/douz 2,035 1,796 88. 

(1) On the first business day of the month. 
(1) Le premier jour ouvrable du maim. 

TABLE 2. Egg Production, by Province, Detober 1985 and 1986 

TABLEAU 2. Production d'oeufs, per province, octobre 1985 at 1986 

Average number of 
	

Eggs per 100 layers 
	Egg production 

layers(1) 

Nombre moyen de 
	 Nombre d'oeufs pour 	Production d'oeufs 

pondeuses( 1) 
	

100 pondeuses 

1985 	1986 	1985 	1986 	1985 	1986 

doz. - 1 000 - douz 1 000 	 No. - rtre 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 406 392 2,122 2,030 
Prince Edward Island - 1le-.du-Prince-douard 141 154 2,025 1,940 
Nova Scotia - Nouve1Ie-cosse 875 885 1,975 2,108 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 524 534 1 9 987 1,915 
Québec 3,744 3,779 2,184 2,201 
Ontario 9,070 8,997 2,140 2,144 
Manitoba 2,530 2,497 2,117 2,180 
Saskatchewan 1,135 1,114 1,759 1,894 
Alberta 2,288 2,214 1,872 2,152 
British Columbia - Colonbie-Britannique 2,772 2,792 2,092 2,160 

CMADA 23,485 23,358 2,086 2,138 

(1) The average of the estimated number of layers at the beginning and end of month. 
(1) Noyenne du nanbre estimatif de pondeuses au debut at b Is fin du mois. 

718 663 
238 249 

1,440 1,555 
867 852 

6,813 6,931 
16,175 16,075 
4,462 4,"8 
1,664 1,78 
3,569 
4,832 

3,971] 
5,I1' 

40,178 41,615 
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ABLE 3. Egg Disposition, by Province, lktober 1985 and 1986 

IABLEAU 3. rcoulement des neufa, per province, octobre 1985 et 1986 

Sold for consuliption 
	

Used by producers 

Vendus pour consoemiat ion 
	

Utilisés par lea producteura 

Quantity 

Quantité 

Value 

Valeur 

Farm price 

Prix b Is ferme 

Quantity 

Quant ité 

Value 

Valeur 

1985 	1986 1985 	1986 1985 	1986 1985 	1986 1985 	1986 

000 of doz. $000 4 per doz. 000 of doz. $'OOO 

000 de douz . 	Is douz '000 de douz 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 717 662 753 695 104.9 102.7 1 1 1 1 
Prince Edward Island - ile-du- 

Prince-Edouard 232 249 230 247 100.0 100.0 6 5 6 5 
Nova Scotia - Nouveile-Lcosse 1,336 1,452 1,296 1,423 96.3 93.4 12 11 11 10 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 700 686 672 659 94.9 95.6 10 10 9 9 
Québec 5,965 6,054 5,720 5,600 95.2 91.8 94 93 116 109 
Ontario 15,130 14,946 13,980 13,362 92.0 89.0 223 218 221 208 
Manitoba 4,219 4,279 3,649 3,543 86.4 82.7 59 58 53 50 
Saskatchewan 1,421 1,512 1,302 1,349 90.9 88.4 179 184 170 172 
Alberta 3,081 3,432 2,847 3,130 92.1 91.1 176 179 167 165 
British Colunbia - Colcanbie- 

Britannique 4,404 4,586 4,193 4,274 95.1 93.0 91 92 88 91 

CANADA 37,205 37,858 34,642 34,282 92.8 90.4 851 851 842 820 

5 	lADLE 4. Production and Disposition of Eggs, by Province, January to the End of (ktober 1985 and 1986 

tABLEAU 4. Production at écouLent des oeufa, per province, janvier h Is fin d'octobre 1985 et 1986 

1986 as Sold for 1986 as Used by producers 1986 as 
a % of consumption(2) a % of a % of 
1985 1985 1985 

Production(1) 
1986 en Vendus pour 1986 en Utilisés par 1986 en 
% de conaommation(2) % de les producteurs % de 
1985 1985 1985 

1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986 

'000 of doz. 000 of doz. 000 of doz. 

'000 de douz. 000 de (jouz. '000 de douz. 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 7,134 6,979 97.8 7,120 6,969 97.9 14 12 85.7 
Prince Edward Island - Tie-du- 

Prince4douard 2,531 2,521 99.6 2,471 2,473 100.1 60 52 86.7 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Icosse 15,088 14,999 99.4 14,154 14,177 100.2 114 113 99.1 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 8,770 8,557 97.6 6,928 6,886 99.4 102 95 93.1 
Québec 65,700 65,867 100.3 56,820 56,738 99.9 907 919 101.3 
Ontario 161,971 161,932 100.0 149,976 149,196 99.5 2,198 2,169 98.7 
Manitoba 43,734 44,065 100.8 41,332 41,765 101.0 578 571 98.8 
Saskatchewan 17,298 17,530 101.3 14,638 14,896 101.8 1,768 1,807 102.2 
Alberta 35,908 37,222 103.7 30,631 31,824 103.9 1,731 1 9 748 101.0 
British Colijabia - Coloebie- 

Britannique 48,470 48,845 100.8 44,204 44,343 100.3 896 902 100.7 

ANADA 606,604 408,517 100.5 368,274 369,267 100.3 8,368 8,388 100.2 

S
I) Includes hatching eggs. 
1) Comprend lea oeufs dincubation. 
2) Hatching eggs not included. 
2) Ne comprerd pea lea oeufa d' inciAation. 
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TABlE 5. thick Plasents, Laying Type, by Province or Region, Four-week Period, Ending October 25, 1986 

TABLEAU 5. Plasents de poussins fe.elles du type de ponte, par province et region, période de quatre se.aines finissant 
25 octobre 1985 et 1986 

Four-week period ending 
	

January 1 to October 25 
October 25 

Période de quatre semaines 
	

Le ler  janvier au 25 octobre 
se terulinant le 25 octobre 

1906 as a 
	

1986 as a 
percentage 	 percentage 
of 1985 
	

of 1985 
1985 	1986 
	

1985 	 1986 
1986 en 
	

1906 en 
pourcentage 	 pourcent age 
de 1985 
	

de 1985 

thousands 

milliers 

104 101 .971 
260 191 .735 
597 655 1.097 
282 236 .837 
75 48 .640 

122 119 .975 
261 279 1.069 

1,101 	1,629 	.958 

thousands 

milliers 

1,563 1,618 1.035 
2,819 2,408 .854 
7,716 7,463 .967 
2,548 2,404 .943 

903 907 1.004 
2,169 1,920 .885 
2,443 2,243 .918 

21,689 	19,160 	.883 

Atlantic provinces - Provinces de l'Atlantique 
Québec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Coltiithia - Coloehie-Britoniique 

CADA 

'otirco: •"t, 	t,r 

a 
IA8LE f , . Rpoi't of I'rosed I j9 P I IIIct Ion, I rn,1;,, I nor-week Peri'oi 1_ral IIq (kI nbc 2", 1985 aivi 1986 

TABLEAU 6. Rapport sur Ia production d'oeufs transforsés, Canada, période de quatre se.aines finissant le 25 octobre, 1985 et 
1986 

Whole egg 	 Yolk 	 Total period 	To date 
Alhujnen 

Oeufs entiera 	Jaunes 	 Total pCriode 	A Ce jour 

kilograns - kitograiwnes 

Total break (liquid basis) - Total des 
oeufs cassés (liquide) 1 146 425 

Frozen egg production - Production 
d'oeufs congelCs 569 076 

Liquid egg production - Production 
d'oeufs liquides 478 123 

Dried egg production - Production de 
poudre doeufs 40 498 

Source: Poultry Market Report, Agriculture Canada. 
Source: Marché de volailles, rapport d'Agriculture Canada. 

392 193 620 700 2 159 318 25 760 942 

282 534 116 294 967 904 11 031 	110 

19 422 47 848 545 393 5 277 391 

52 092 133 316 225 906 2 736 292 



.76(1 .885 

.767 .897 

.773 .897 

.773 .903 

.774 .905 

.763 .906 

.769 .912 

.770 .927 

	

.882 	.860 

	

.878 	.869 

	

.876 	.876 

	

.871 	.885 

	

.866 	.893 

	

.870 	.891 

	

.882 	.891 

	

.894 	.896 

	

.968 	.964 

	

.982 	.964 

	

.984 	.966 

	

.962 	.964 

	

.956 	.964 

	

.958 	.964 

	

.988 	.936 

	

.995 	.934 

.912 

.923 

.932 

.930 

.920 

.917 

.918 

.915 
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S
TABLE 7. Egg-feed Ratio, by I4rnth, Canada, 1979-1986 

TABLEAU 7. Rapports des oeufs aux aliiuients, par .ois, Canada, 1979-1986 

Month - Mois 	1979 	198(1 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 

kilograss - kilogremmea 

January - Janvier 	3.01 	3.12 3.03 3.30 3.35 3.25 3.47 3.45 

February - Février 	3.18 	3.16 3.07 3.24 3.39 3.21 3.50 3.43 
March - Mars 	3.16 	3.18 3.02 3.19 3.32 3.25 3.56 3.49 

April - Avril 	3.16 	3.23 3.01 3.21 3.41 3.13 3.56 3.51 

May - Mai 	3.12 	3.24 3.10 3.16 3.34 3.12 3.63 3.41 

June - Juin 	3.05 	3.16 3.05 3.14 3.27 3.08 3.48 3.42 

July - Juillet 	3.06 	3.12 3.11 3.18 3.24 3.19 3.48 3.44 
August - Aotit 	3.03 	2.94 3.12 3.21 3.18 3.19 3.46 3.44 

September - Septembre 	3.09 	2.95 	3.16 	3.26 	3.15 	3.12 	3.53 	3.47 

Uctther - Octobre 	3.11 	2.99 	3.23 	3.35 	3.14 	3.26 	3.54 	3.49 
November - Novembre 	3.14 	3.130 	3.28 	3.44 	3.20 	3.40 	3.62 

December - Décembre 	3.14 	2.97 	3.28 	3.33 	3.27 	3.37 	3.52 

Average - Mayenne 	3.10 	3.09 	3.12 	3.25 	3.27 	3.21 	3.53 

Note: The egg-feed ratio is the number of kilogrns of 17%-20% laying feed that are ecal in value to the farm price of one 

dozen eggs. Feed prices are weighted by the nieber of layers in each of five regions of Canada. Egg prices are based 

on the returns to farmers for all grades of market eggs. 

Nota: Le rapport dea oeufs aux aliments est le nombre de kilogreenea cle moulée de ponte h teneur de 17%-20% dont la valeur 
uivaut su prix dune douzaine d'oeufs b Ia ferme. Le prix dee oliments eat pondAré suivant le nombre de pondeuses 

r m g  riqions 1111 r.inada. t e prie dee neufs eet fundé eur lee reret h-s des aqriculteurs pour toutes lea catéqor its 

I 8. Avti eju 	r; 	t I Jj, SI) I 	t ur Cuie;tnept Lull 	II 10111(11, by P111th, 1919-1111 

TABLEAU B. Prix moyen des oeufa vendus pour consoeation an Canada, par sois, 1979-1986 

Month - Moth 	1979 	1980 	1981 	1982 	1983 	1984 	1985 	1986 

dollars per dozen - dollars Is douzaine 

S 

January - Janvier .665 

February - Février .686 

March - Mars .691 

April - Avril .701 

May - Mai .703 

June - Juin .700 

July - Juillet .714 

August - AoC,t .727 

September - Septembre .744 

Ucteber - Octobre .751 

November - Novembre .757 

December - Décembre .755 

Source: Aoriculture Canada. 

	

.797 	.917 	.900 	.913 
	

.982 	.933 
	

904 

	

.824 	.915 	.894 	.932 	.982 	.928 
	

904 

	

.840 	.904 	.874 	.954 
	

.982 	.919 

	

.859 	.887 
	

.857 	.972 	.964 	.911 
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TABLE 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry, by Province(1) 

Chicken under 2 kg Chicken 2 kg and over 

Poulets de moms de 2 kg Poulets de 2 kg et plus ick.: 
cuts chicken 

P4orceaux Poulots 
Reported 	Other Reported 	Other de poulet apprétés 
Grade A Grade A 

Total Total 
Rapporté 	Autres Rapporté 	Autres 
classe A classe A 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Atlantic provinces(3) 

1 	December 1, 1986P 171 96 267 15 29 44 398 67 
2 	November 1, 	1986r 152 80 232 20 36 56 361 67 
3 	December 1, 1985 336 123 459 85 34 119 603 73 

Quebec 

4 	December 1, 1986P 239 193 432 87 83 170 931 320 
5 	November 1, 	1906' 238 204 442 216 212 4213 789 431 
6 	December 1, 1985 581 245 826 618 508 1 	126 1 	237 331 

Ontario 

7 	December 1, 1986P 228 46 274 47 46 93 674 614 
8 	November 1, 	1986 276 56 332 74 28 102 590 
Q 	Deceihei 	1, 	1985 237 54 2'1 144 17 11 1 	033 

Man it nh;i 

10 	December 1, 1986P 182 109 291 28 68 96 263 158 
11 	November 1 	913F 133 129 262 55 86 141 368 100 
12 	December 1, 1985 214 160 374 110 154 264 514 129 

Saskatchewan 

13 	December 1, 	1986P 201 66 267 14 37 51 186 11 
14 	November 1, 	1986 140 62 202 15 15 30 157 17 
15 	December 1, 1985 236 128 364 16 47 63 269 30 

Alberta 

16 	December 1, 1986P 359 151 510 14 65 79 446 88 
17 	November 1, 	1986r 436 202 638 14 51 65 422 58 
18 	December 1, 1985 560 204 764 80 84 164 644 76 

Britiah Colu.bia 

19 	December 1, 1986P 201 79 280 43 49 92 440 306 
20 	November 1, 1986F 240 91 331 32 79 111 479 374 
21 	December 1, 1985 323 216 539 26 70 96 493 240 

TOTAL 

22 	December 1, 1986P 1 	5131 740 2 	321 248 377 625 3 338 1 
23 	November 1 	1986r 1 	615 824 2 439 426 507 933 3 166 1 
24 	December 1, 1985 2 4137 1 	130 3 617 1 079 914 1 993 4 793 1 

See footnote(s) at end of table. 

No. 

I 

I 
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IABLEAU 9. Stocks de viande de volaille congelée, par province(1) 

lhicken 	Fowl 	 Turkey 5 kg and under 

Poulets 	Poules 	 Dindona de 5 kg et moms 

Reported 	Other 	 Reported 	Other 
Grade A 	 Grade A 

Total 	 Total 	 Tta1 
Rapporté 	Autres 	 Rapporté 	Autrea 
classe A 	 classe A 

	
No 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Provinces de lAtiantique(3) 

776 8 7 15 101 86 187 1er décembre 1986P 1 
716 3 1 4 83 67 150 ler novembre 1986r 2 

1 254 14 36 50 245 66 311 1cr dAcembre 1985 3 

1 	853 126 341 467 1 	389 351 1 	740 1er déceiiibre 1986P 4 
2 090 164 321 485 1 	355 781 2 	156 1e1  novembre 1986r 5 
3 520 206 148 354 939 1 	018 1 	957 1er décembre 1985 6 

Ontario 

1 	,5 99 1 	415 1 	514 326 240 566 1er décentre 1986P 7 
I 	I) 95 1 	796 1 	891 455 300 755 1er novnhre  1986r H 

Sian it oba 

8013 44 61) 104 104 80 184 1er décembre 1986P 10 
871 57 61 118 148 80 228 ier riovembre 1986F 11 

1 	281 22 63 85 217 107 324 ier décembre 1985 12 

Saskatche,n 

515 8 13 21 51 11 62 1er décembre 1986P 13 
406 11 16 27 49 27 76 1er noveinbre 1986r 14 
726 32 22 54 69 27 96 1er décembre 1985 15 

Alberta 

1 	123 27 29 56 916 195 1 	111 jer décembre 1986P 16 
1 	183 15 25 40 743 165 908 ler novembre 1986 17 
1 648 33 37 70 453 40 493 1er décembre 1985 18 

Colbie-Britanniqt 

1 	118 42 169 211 451 14 465 1e' décembre 1986P 19 
1 	295 32 211 243 593 18 611 1er novembre  1986r 20 
1 368 26 61 87 446 12 458 1er décembre 1985 21 

TOTAL 

148 354 2 034 2 388 3 338 977 4 315 1er décembre 1986P 22 

S 11 377 2 431 2 808 3 426 1 438 4 864 1er novembre  1986r 23 
25 373 1 	736 2 109 2 794 1 976 4 770 1er décembre 1985 24 

Voir note(s) h is fin du tableau. 
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TAStE 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry, by Provirice(1) - Concluded 

Turkey over 5 kg and 
under 8 kg 

Diriions de plus de 5 kg 
et de moms de 8 kg 

Reported 	Other 
Grade A 

Rapporté 	Autres 
No. 	 classe A 

Total 

Turkey 8 kg and 

Dindons de 8 kg et plus 

Reported 	Other 
Grade A 

Rapporté 	Autres 
classe A 

Total 

a 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Atlantic provincea(3) 

1 December 1, 1986P 237 	 127 364 141 23 164 

2 November 1, 	19r 239 	 74 313 191 20 211 

3 December 1, 1985 397 	 58 455 273 35 308 

Quebec 

4 December 1, 1986P 1 980 	 564 2 544 1 	833 521 2 354 

5 November 1, 	1986" 1 632 	 708 2 340 1 080 947 2 027 

6 December 1, 1985 1 	173 	 537 1 	710 1 	180 521 1 	701 

lkitario 

7 Derm'mber 	1, 	1986P 2 120 	 879 2 999 1 078 717 1 	7'• 
7 	 '4,' 1 	' 1 75 1 	4 

Mam,,toba 

10 December 1, 1986P 466 	 244 710 437 438 875 

11 November 1, 	1986" 554 	 351 905 746 442 1 	188 
12 December 1, 1985 596 	 183 779 533 320 853 

Saskatchewan 

13 December 1, 1986P 292 	 63 355 186 27 213 

14 November 1, 1986" 234 	 87 321 207 26 233 
15 December 1, 1985 303 	 55 358 137 10 147 

Alberta 

16 December 1, 1986P 757 	 179 936 1 	027 357 1 	384 

17 November 1, 	1986" 936 	 175 1 	111 1 	073 310 1 	383 

18 December 1, 1985 1 	118 	 202 1 	320 649 198 847 

British Cohbia 

19 December 1, 1986P 1 	071 	 168 1 	239 481 11 492 

20 November 1 	1986r 1 	199 	 180 1 	379 484 21 505 
21 December 1, 1985 988 	 50 1 038 362 25 387 

TOTAL 

22 December 1, 1986P 6 923 	 2 224 9 147 5 183 2 094 7 	2!" 
23 November 1, 19B6r 7 071 	 2 572 9 643 4 699 2 390 7 	05' 
24 December 1, 1985 6 052 	 2 147 8 199 4 528 1 999 6 	57,' 

(1) Totals include dressed and eviscerated weights. 
(2) See Introduction for an explanation of unclassified. 
(3) NFLD data are not included prior to 1984. 
Note: 1 kg = 2,2046 lb. 
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province(1) - fin 

irkey Turkey 	Ducks 	 Goose linclas- Grand 
,tther total sified(2) total 

processed all 
poul try 
meat 

Dindons Dindons 	Canards 	Dies Non Total 
apprêtés total class02) général, 

viande de 
volail le 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

101 	 816 20 
94 	 768 27 

199 	 1 273 32 

425 	 7 063 226 
415 	 6 918 226 
783 	 6 151 256 

	

1 325 
	

6 685 	 561 
	

60 	2 552 	 13 027 

	

18 
	

6 729 	 605 
	

19 	1 876 	 12 7711 

322 	 2 091 161 152 246 3 568 
298 	 2 619 166 205 268 4 247 
347 	 2 303 157 224 4 146 

50 	 680 33 18 42 1 	309 
65 	 695 33 6 38 1 	205 
45 	 646 38 19 43 1 	526 

171 	 3 602 93 28 297 5 199 
170 	 3 572 110 9 396 5 310 
153 	 2 813 126 39 246 4 942 

390 	 2 586 109 32 155 4 211 
380 	 2 875 112 32 175 4 730 
451 	 2 334 72 59 226 4 146 

. 

784 	 23 523 1 	209 337 4 303 39 608 
2 580 	 24 176 1 	279 278 3 813 40 565 
3 663 	 23 159 958 350 2 907 41 408 

(1) Poida de is volaille hillée et éviacérée. 
(2) Voir introduction pour tine explication de non classé. 
(3) Lea données de Terre-Neuve arttérieures h 1984 ne sont pas incluses. 
Nota: 1 kg r 	2.2046 liv. 

5 	103 1 	735 
4 	 93 1 	612 

37 	152 2 798 

42 	908 10 559 
3 	969 10 691 

17 	1 	040 11 	338 

No 

Provinces do lAtlantique(3) 

1er décembre 1986P 
ier novetnbre 1986r 

	
2 

1er décecnbre 1985 
	

3 

Qu6bec 

1er décembre 1986P 
	

4 
ler novembre 1906r 

	
5 

l 	décembre 1985 
	

6 

Ontario 

1er décembre 1986P 
	

7 
1 	flOV nh rt 1986 r 

	
8 

16 	I 	1 '111 

Man i tuba 

jer décembre 1986P 
	

10 
1er novembre  1986r 	 11 
1er décembre 1985 

	
12 

Saskatchewan 

1er d&,enre 1986P 
	

13 
1er noveeibre  1986r 	 14 
1er décembre 1985 

	
15 

Alberta 

1er décen*re 1986P 
	

16 
1er novembre  1986r 	 17 
1er décembre 1985 

	
18 

Coltbie-Br itannique 

1er décembre 1986P 
	

19 
1er novembre  1986r 	 20 
jer décembre 1985 

	
21 

TOTAL 

1er décembre 1986P 
	

22 
1er novenbre  1986r 	 23 
ler décembre 1985 

	
24 
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TABLE 10. Stocks of Frozen thicken and Turkey Meat, Atlantic Provinces 

TABLEAU 10. Stocks de viarale de poulete at dindons conqelês, provinces de I At! ant iqs' 

Total 

Chicken 	 Turkey 

Poulets 	 Dirrjons 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve: 

December 1, 1986P - 1er décembre 1986P 
November 1, 1986' - 1er novembre 1986 

Prince Edward Isl8nd - 1le-du-Prince-Edouard: 

December 1, 1986P - 	décembre 1986P 
November 1, 1986r - 1er novembre  1986r 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelie-Ccosse: 

December 1, 1986P - 1er décesebre 1986P 
November 1, 1986' - 1er novembre  1986 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick: 

December 1, 1986P - jer décembre 1986P 
N4oember 1, 1986 	- 	nn,'mbre 19861' 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

357 
334 

313 
310 

106 
72 

180 
164 

364 
330 

272 
274 

I 
TABLE 11. Stocks of Frozen Eggs In Cold Storage, by Region 

TABLEAU 11. Stocks d' oeufa congelés dens lea entrepôta frigorifiques par region 

December 1, 	1986P 
Total 

1" décembre 1986P 

Noveiyt,er 1 December 1 
Whole Yolk Whites 1986r 1985 

Total 
Entiers Jaune Blanc jer novembre 1er dCcembre 

l986' 1985 

metric - tonnes - mCtriques 

CANADA 529 454 95 1 078 1 	314 1 221 

Atlantic provinces(1) - Provinces de 6 - 2 8 5 11 

lAtlantique(1) 

Central provinces - Provinces centrales 223 187 68 478 591 779 

Western provinces - Provinces de l0uest 300 267 25 592 718 471 

I (1) Newfoundland data are not includ&I prior to 1984. 
(1) Lea donnCes de Terre-Neuve antCrieures b 1984 ne sont pas incluses. 
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I81E 12. Stocks of Edible Dried Egg Products in Storage in Canada(1) 

IABLEAIJ 12. Stocks do produits d'oeufs co.estibles s&hês dons 1e8 entrepOts ai Canada(1) 

December 1, 	 November 1, 
1986P 	 1986r 

1er décembre 	 1er novembre 
1986P 

December 1, 
1985 

1er décembre 
1985 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Dried whole egg and mixes - Paudre doeufs 
entiers et mélanges 	 75 	 76 	 91 

Dried egg yolk and mixes - Poudre de jaunes 
doeufs et mélanges 	 180 	 164 	 304 

Dried albianen (egg whites) - Poudre d'albimien 
(blar d'oeufs) 	 80 	 86 	 111 

TOTAL 	 335 	 S26 	 506 

(1) Includes unported product, product held for analysis, product held in bond and stocks on goverrinent account. 
(1) Ccxnprerid tour produit iruporté, produit détern, pour analyse, produit ronsiqn4 et lee stocks détienus pour le canptie do 

S 
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